
Dates 
recorded 

1990, 92, 
99

1976, 78-
89, 92, 99

1965

Intro 
1963, 
1969, 72-
75, 77-84

1981-84

Intro 
1959

Intro 
1956

Intro 
1958

1961, 65

1965, 79

1955, 61

1955

Intro 
1964, 
1965, 69

Intro 
1961 
1965, 69, 
72-74, 

1961, 69, 
72-89

Pattern  
name

Arcadia

Arden

Alpine              

Alpine Flowers

Astral Ruby

Baskets

Bermuda Fish

Bermuda Flowers

Bernina

Berries             

Birds

Birds (painted)

Blackberries (painted)

Blue Poppy

Blue Sprays

Bournemouth

Pattern 
number 

Z2895  

Z1819   

Z2792 
O462

O406

Z2636 
O380

O389

Z2164

W8427

Z2215

Z2801 
O472

Z2817 
O437

Z1764

Round 
tray 1  
11cm

Round 
tray 2   
9 cm    

C. Stick 
holder 
oval & 
round

 

Cig. box,  
round, 
square

 

Coaster 
round, 
oval, 
square 

Description 

Col. litho floral wreath      

Col. litho fruit groups as 
Evesham

Turquoise & grey spots

Col. litho flowers, 12 different 
sprays used in different 
combinations also version with 
blue or sandlewood border

Ruby ground, gold edge  
(also green version)

Printed basket of flowers, hand 
coloured in 4 colourways

Six different tropical fish, ivory 
back ground printed in grey & 
hand coloured squirrel, mutton, 
red hind, pork, four eyed, & 
Spanish Hog fish

Col. litho Plumbago, Hibiscus, 
Poinsettia, Morning Glory, 
Bougainvillaea, Bermudiana

Brown & cream litho. Floral 
centre – apple blossom, 
Christmas rose, rose etc

Some painted by W Powell

Litho garland of blue flowers  
& leaves

Printed version of pinecone 
pattern, blue

Litho coloured flower group

Round ash trays

Yes 	 Yes	 No	 No	 No

Yes	 Yes	 Yes	 Yes	

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 No

No	 No	 No	 No	 Rnd

Yes	 Yes	 Yes

	 Yes

Yes	 Yes

Yes	

Yes	 Yes	

Yes	 Yes	

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	 Sqr	 Rnd
	

No	 Yes	 Oval	 Rnd	 No

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	 Rnd	 Rnd

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	 Rnd	 Rnd 
				    Sqr 



Dates 
recorded 

Intro 
1962

1983-86

Intro 
1957

Intro 
1956

Intro 
1962

Intro 
1959

1965

Intro 
1961

1999

1999

1961, 65, 
69, 72-74

1983-84

1985-92, 
99

1955

C.1943

1998-99

1976-80

Pattern  
name

Bridal Lace

Butterflies

Butterflies

Cards

The Chamberlain

Charmion Sprays

Chelsea

Chinese Figures

Christmas Tales

Cup of Cups

Delecta

Enchantment

English Garden

English Roses 
(painted)

English Rose 
(enamelled)

Flights of Fancy

Florena

Pattern 
number 

O453

O366

O358

O448

O418

Z2873

O441

Z2820 
O438

W8011

Z2258 
O316

O611

Round 
tray 1  
11cm

Round 
tray 2   
9 cm    

C. Stick 
holder 
oval & 
round

 

Cig. box,  
round, 
square

 

Coaster 
round, 
oval, 
square 

Description 

Litho, three different butterflies 
sold in factory shops

Printed & hand enamelled 12 
subjects named on back

Col. litho of playing cards, five 
designs plus one with wine & 
dice (wine & menu on holder)

Litho, purple landscape in 
centre, gold edge two subjects

Col. litho three designs, 
Blackberries, Cherries & 
Grapes with leaves

Blue litho flowers within a 
narrow band

Black print, hand coloured. 
Three figures & flower sprig 
(one design only)

Col. litho

Litho pink or blue central 
teapot in Giles style

Black print coloured in fruit, 
two designs also in black with 
no colour

Litho, fairies in pastel cols,  
pink edge, six different fairies

Col. edge, litho garland of 
coloured flowers 

Hand painted roses

Printed roses, coloured in by 
hand, four colours, pink, blue, 
yellow & mauve

Col. litho of three hot air 
balloons & col. border

Adaption of woodland

Round ash trays

No	 Yes	 Rnd	 No	 No

Yes	 Yes	 Yes

No	 No	 No	 No	 Oval

No	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 No

No	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 No

No	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 No

No	 Yes	 No	 Rnd	 No

Yes		  No	

Yes		  No	

No	 Yes	 No	 Rnd	 No

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	

Yes	 No	 No

Yes	 Yes

Yes	 Yes	 Yes	

Yes	 Yes		



Dates 
recorded 

Intro 
1956

Intro 
1963

1955, 61, 
65

1959

1985-92, 
99

1999

1959

1955

Intro 
1958

Intro 
1962

Intro 
1957

1955, 61

1998-99

1997-99

Intro 
1934

1969-73

Intro 
1963 

Pattern  
name

Florence

Floribunda

Flowers (painted)

Flower Sprays

Forgetmenot

Francesca

Fraser Birds

Fruit (painted)

Fruit Centre

Fruit (cut)

Game Birds

Game Birds 
(painted)

Hole In One

Holly Ribbons

The Hunt

The Hunt

Hunting

Pattern 
number 

O342

O460

O344

O430

Z2976

Z3039

O405 
O414

Z719 

O397

O449

O362 
Z2241 

O346

Z3027

O262 
O300

O466

Round 
tray 1  
11cm

Round 
tray 2   
9 cm    

C. Stick 
holder 
oval & 
round

 

Cig. box,  
round, 
square

 

Coaster 
round, 
oval, 
square 

Description 

Spray of litho flowers, open 
tulip, two roses, gold edge

Flowers & butterflies, col.  
litho as Alpine flowers

Single pink or yellow rose  
with four other flowers

Litho small col. flower sprigs, 
col. edge

Col. litho grey & yellow 
geometric design

Set of four birds printed in 
black, two different col. sets. 
Hand coloured designed by 
Ronald Van Ruyckevelt also 
made with no colouring in 
black

Circular grey printed centre, 
silver rim, hand painted fruit

Set of six, printed bird in 
circular panel. gold edge

Hand painted birds over  
black print

Col. litho golf bag 

Col. litho, holly, mistletoe  
& red ribbons

Various hunting subjects, 
by Hendry printed & hand 
coloured with background

Col. litho trays with games 
birds & oval holder with man 
shooting

Millais Hunting subjects, dog 
& fox heads, male & female  
on horseback col. litho

Round ash trays

Yes	 Yes	 No	 No	 No

Yes		  Yes		  Rnd

No	 Yes	 Oval

Yes	 Yes	 Yes

Yes		  No

No	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 Rnd

Yes	 Yes	 Yes	

No	 Yes	 No	 No	 No

No	 Yes	 Yes	 No	 No

No	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 No

Yes	 Yes	 Oval

Yes				    R 

Yes		  No

Yes	

				    R.O.S

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	 Rnd	 No
		  Rnd

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	 Rnd	 No
		  Rnd



Dates 
recorded 

1955-61

Intro 
1961

1968

1979-81

1976, 
78-81

1999

Intro 
1959, 
1961, 65, 
69, 72-3

1999-
2000

1998-99

Intro 
1963

Intro 
1958

1955

1955

1955

1955

1999

1930’S

Intro 
1936

Pattern  
name

London Scenes

London Scenes 
(New)

Lynbrook

Mandarin Birds

Marissa

May Field

Medallion

Millennium

Nautical

Old Bow Prints

Old Worcester 
Flowers

Pheasants 
(Painted)

Powder Green

Powder Ruby

Primroses (Painted)

Prince Regent

Roanoak

Rose & Spray

Pattern 
number 

Z2150

O436 
O440

Z2814 
0478

O507

O609

Z2937

O411 
O345 
O361

O457

O395

Z2231

Z2214

Z2321

O279 
O282

Description 

15 hand painted subjects

Printed, St.Paul’s, Buckingham 
Palace, Tower of London, 
Tower bridge, Horse Guards, 
Houses of Parliament

Short production. Imari, blue 
red & gold

Litho col. birds & flowers

Litho pink & grey roses

Col. litho vases of flowers,  
fruit, blue panels

Central litho snowflake &  
hand tipped version in six 
different colours.  
Second print – snowflake

Col. litho, numeral border, 
planets & central star burst

Col. litho compass in black, 
orange & yellow

Black print, hand enamelled 
in four colourways – two quail 
design

Six different sprays of flowers, 
printed & hand coloured, 
signed, gold edge

Hand painted pheasants

Hand painted primroses

Rich navy, red & gold Imari

Sprays of flowers, daffodil  
& rose

First record of RA trays, four 
sizes, brown print & enamel 
rose & blue spray, three silver 
rings also made with celadon 
border in four sizes

Yes

Yes	 Yes	 No	 No	 No

Round 
tray 1  
11cm

Round 
tray 2   
9 cm    

C. Stick 
holder 
oval & 
round

 

Cig. box,  
round, 
square

 

Coaster 
round, 
oval, 
square 

Round ash trays

Yes		  Yes	
	

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	 Rnd Sqr	 Rnd
			  Yes	 Yes	 Oval			  	

Yes	 Yes	 Oval		  Rnd

Yes	 No	 No	

No	 Yes	 No	 No	 No

		  Yes	

Yes

Yes	

	 Yes	 No	 No	 No

Yes		  No	

No	 Yes	 Rnd	 No	 Rnd
				    Oval 
				    Sqr

No	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 Rnd
		  Tower		  Oval
		  Bridge		  Sqr



Dates 
recorded 

1938

Intro 
1964

Intro 
1956

Intro 
1958

1969, 
72-77

Intro 
1962

1965, 69, 
72-3

1938

Intro 
1958

1961, 65

Intro 
1958, 
1961, 65, 
69, 72-4

Intro 
1962

Intro 
1957

1955

1955

Intro 
1959

1996-99

Pattern  
name

Rose Hips

Shakespeare

Shells

Ships

Shooting

Sonata

Summer Flowers

Sweet Peas

Sylvia

Sylvia

Torquay

Trianon

Tropical Fish

Tropical Fish

Tropical Flowers

Valencia

Versailles

Pattern 
number 

O296

O471

O347

O399

O454

O444

O296

O384

Z2376

O381  
O382

O452 
O445

O367

Z2166

Z1781

O404

Round 
tray 1  
11cm

Round 
tray 2   
9 cm    

C. Stick 
holder 
oval & 
round

 

Cig. box,  
round, 
square

 

Coaster 
round, 
oval, 
square 

Description 

Hand painted by Kitty Blake

Sepia litho portrait of 
Shakespeare

Black printed shells, hand 
coloured

Aracan, Sindia & Princess 
Charlotte printed. & variation 
with enamel spots

Pink sweet peas hand painted 
by Kitty Blake

Early version of Woodland, 
floral spray in tones of blue, 
blue border

White

Rose, rose bud & two narcissus  
in brown & cream, variation 
with sandlewood border

Printed flat gold circle with 
dots & central cornflower in 
circle

Printed & hand enamelled six 
subjects, angel, trigger, snapper, 
surgeon, butterfly & round  
eyed surgeon

Col. litho, two large sprays 
of flowers, and sprigs for 
Dorchester Hotel

Litho yellow border & central 
orange tree

Round ash trays

No	 Yes	 No	 No	 No

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 No

Yes	 Yes			   Rnd

No	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 Rnd
				    Oval 
				    Sqr

Yes	 Yes

No	 Yes	 Rnd	 No	 No

	 Yes

No	 Yes	 No	 No	 No

Yes	 Yes	 No	 No	 No

Yes	 Yes	 Oval	 No	 Rnd

No	 Yes	 No	 Rnd	 No

No	 No	 No	 No	 Oval

Yes		  Yes	

Yes		  Yes	

	 Yes	

Yes	



Dates 
recorded 

Intro 
1956

1998-99

1965, 69, 
72-77

1979-83

1969, 
72-74

Pattern  
name

Williamson’s  
Flowers

Wine Connoisseur

Woodland

Woodland Spray

Worcester Hop

Pattern 
number 

O340

Z2710 
O384

O383

Z2840

Round 
tray 1  
11cm

Round 
tray 2   
9 cm    

C. Stick 
holder 
oval & 
round

 

Cig. box,  
round, 
square

 

Coaster 
round, 
oval, 
square 

Description 

12 subjects printed & hand 
enamelled, also made in black, 
not coloured

Col. litho grapes, glasses & ice 
pail with bottle

First called Sylvia from 1958, 
col. litho begonias, grey/blue 
border

Col. litho begonias as  
woodland without border

Col. litho hops & leaves

Round ash trays

				    R.O.S.

Yes	 No	 No

Yes	 Yes	 Oval

Yes

Yes	 Yes	 Oval


