## Round ash trays



Pattern name	Pattern number	Description	Dates recorded	Round tray 1 11cm	Round tray 2 9 cm	C. Stick holder oval & round	Cig. box, round, square	Coaster round, oval, square
Arcadia		Col. litho floral wreath	1990, 92, 99	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
Arden	Z2895	Col. litho fruit groups as Evesham	1976, 78- 89, 92, 99	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Alpine	Z1819	Turquoise & grey spots	1965					
Alpine Flowers	Z2792 O462	Col. litho flowers, 12 different sprays used in different combinations also version with blue or sandlewood border	Intro 1963, 1969, 72- 75, 77-84	Yes	Yes	Oval	Rnd	Rnd Sqr
Astral Ruby		Ruby ground, gold edge (also green version)	1981-84	Yes	Yes	Oval	No	No
Baskets	O406	Printed basket of flowers, hand coloured in 4 colourways	Intro 1959	No	No	No	No	Rnd
Bermuda Fish	Z2636 O380	Six different tropical fish, ivory back ground printed in grey & hand coloured squirrel, mutton, red hind, pork, four eyed, & Spanish Hog fish	Intro 1956	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Bermuda Flowers	O389	Col. litho Plumbago, Hibiscus, Poinsettia, Morning Glory, Bougainvillaea, Bermudiana	Intro 1958		Yes			
Bernina	Z2164	Brown & cream litho. Floral centre – apple blossom, Christmas rose, rose etc		Yes	Yes			
Berries			1961,65					
Birds			1965, 79	Yes				
Birds (painted)	W8427	Some painted by W Powell	1955,61	Yes	Yes			
Blackberries (painted)	Z2215		1955	Yes	Yes			
Blue Poppy	Z2801 O472	Litho garland of blue flowers & leaves	Intro 1964, 1965, 69	Yes	Yes	Oval	Sqr	Rnd
Blue Sprays	Z2817 O437	Printed version of pinecone pattern, blue	Intro 1961 1965, 69, 72-74,	No	Yes	Oval	Rnd	No
Bournemouth	Z1764	Litho coloured flower group	1961, 69, 72-89	Yes	Yes	Oval	Rnd	Rnd



Pattern name	Pattern number	Description	Dates recorded	Round tray 1 11cm	Round tray 2 9 cm	C. Stick holder oval & round	Cig. box, round, square	Coaster round, oval, square
Bridal Lace	O453		Intro 1962	No	Yes	Rnd	No	No
Butterflies		Litho, three different butterflies sold in factory shops	1983-86	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Butterflies	O366	Printed & hand enamelled 12 subjects named on back	Intro 1957	No	No	No	No	Oval
Cards	O358	Col. litho of playing cards, five designs plus one with wine & dice (wine & menu on holder)	Intro 1956	No	Yes	Oval	No	No
The Chamberlain	O448	Litho, purple landscape in centre, gold edge two subjects	Intro 1962	No	Yes	Oval	No	No
Charmion Sprays	O418	Col. litho three designs, Blackberries, Cherries & Grapes with leaves	Intro 1959	No	Yes	Oval	No	No
Chelsea	Z2873	Blue litho flowers within a narrow band	1965					
Chinese Figures	O441	Black print, hand coloured. Three figures & flower sprig (one design only)	Intro 1961	No	Yes	No	Rnd	No
Christmas Tales		Col. litho	1999	Yes		No		
Cup of Cups		Litho pink or blue central teapot in Giles style	1999	Yes		No		
Delecta	Z2820 O438	Black print coloured in fruit, two designs also in black with no colour	1961, 65, 69, 72-74	No	Yes	No	Rnd	No
Enchantment		Litho, fairies in pastel cols, pink edge, six different fairies	1983-84	Yes	Yes	Oval		
English Garden		Col. edge, litho garland of coloured flowers	1985-92, 99	Yes	Yes	Yes		
English Roses (painted)	W8011	Hand painted roses	1955	Yes	Yes			
English Rose (enamelled)	Z2258 O316	Printed roses, coloured in by hand, four colours, pink, blue, yellow & mauve	C.1943	Yes	Yes	Oval		
Flights of Fancy		Col. litho of three hot air balloons & col. border	1998-99	Yes	No	No		
Florena	O611	Adaption of woodland	1976-80	Yes	Yes			



Pattern name	Pattern number	Description	Dates recorded	Round tray 1 11cm	Round tray 2 9 cm	C. Stick holder oval & round	Cig. box, round, square	Coaster round, oval, square
Florence	O342	Spray of litho flowers, open tulip, two roses, gold edge	Intro 1956	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
Floribunda	O460	Flowers & butterflies, col. litho as Alpine flowers	Intro 1963	Yes	Yes	Oval Rnd	Rnd	No
Flowers (painted)	O344		1955,61, 65	Yes		Yes		Rnd
Flower Sprays	O430	Single pink or yellow rose with four other flowers	1959	No	Yes	Oval		
Forgetmenot	Z2976	Litho small col. flower sprigs, col. edge	1985-92, 99	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Francesca	Z3039	Col. litho grey & yellow geometric design	1999	Yes		No		
Fraser Birds	O405 O414	Set of four birds printed in black, two different col. sets. Hand coloured designed by Ronald Van Ruyckevelt also made with no colouring in black	1959	No	Yes	Oval	No	Rnd
Fruit (painted)	Z719		1955	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Fruit Centre	O397	Circular grey printed centre, silver rim, hand painted fruit	Intro 1958	No	Yes	No	No	No
Fruit (cut)	O449		Intro 1962	No	Yes	Yes	No	No
Game Birds	O362 Z2241	Set of six, printed bird in circular panel. gold edge	Intro 1957	No	Yes	Oval	No	No
Game Birds (painted)	O346	Hand painted birds over black print	1955,61	Yes				R
Hole In One		Col. litho golf bag	1998-99	Yes		No		
Holly Ribbons	Z3027	Col. litho, holly, mistletoe & red ribbons	1997-99	Yes				
The Hunt	O262 O300	Various hunting subjects, by Hendry printed & hand coloured with background	Intro 1934					R.O.S
The Hunt		Col. litho trays with games birds & oval holder with man shooting	1969-73	Yes	Yes	Oval		
Hunting	O466	Millais Hunting subjects, dog & fox heads, male & female on horseback col. litho	Intro 1963	Yes	Yes	Oval Rnd	Rnd	No



Pattern name	Pattern number	Description	Dates recorded	Round tray 1 11cm	Round tray 2 9 cm	C. Stick holder oval & round	Cig. box, round, square	Coaster round, oval, square
London Scenes	Z2150	15 hand painted subjects	1955-61	Yes		Yes		
London Scenes (New)	O436 O440	Printed, St.Paul's, Buckingham Palace, Tower of London, Tower bridge, Horse Guards, Houses of Parliament	Intro 1961	No	Yes	Oval Tower Bridge	No	Rnd Oval Sqr
Lynbrook	Z2814 0478	Short production. Imari, blue red & gold	1968					
Mandarin Birds	O507	Litho col. birds & flowers	1979-81	Yes	Yes	Oval	Rnd Sqr	Rnd
Marissa	O609	Litho pink & grey roses	1976, 78-81	Yes	Yes	Oval		
May Field	Z2937	Col. litho vases of flowers, fruit, blue panels	1999					
Medallion	O411 O345 O361	Central litho snowflake & hand tipped version in six different colours. Second print – snowflake	Intro 1959, 1961, 65, 69, 72-3	Yes	Yes	Oval		Rnd
Millennium		Col. litho, numeral border, planets & central star burst	1999- 2000	Yes	No	No		
Nautical		Col. litho compass in black, orange & yellow	1998-99	Yes		No		
Old Bow Prints	O457	Black print, hand enamelled in four colourways – two quail design	Intro 1963	No	Yes	Rnd	No	Rnd Oval Sqr
Old Worcester Flowers	O395	Six different sprays of flowers, printed & hand coloured, signed, gold edge	Intro 1958	No	Yes	No	No	No
Pheasants (Painted)	Z2231	Hand painted pheasants	1955			Yes		
Powder Green			1955	Yes				
Powder Ruby			1955	Yes				
Primroses (Painted)	Z2214	Hand painted primroses	1955	Yes				
Prince Regent		Rich navy, red & gold Imari	1999		Yes	No	No	No
Roanoak	Z2321	Sprays of flowers, daffodil & rose	1930'S					
Rose & Spray	O279 O282	First record of RA trays, four sizes, brown print & enamel rose & blue spray, three silver rings also made with celadon border in four sizes	Intro 1936	Yes	Yes	No	No	No



Pattern name	Pattern number	Description	Dates recorded	Round tray 1 11cm	Round tray 2 9 cm	C. Stick holder oval & round	Cig. box, round, square	Coaster round, oval, square
Rose Hips	O296	Hand painted by Kitty Blake	1938	No	Yes	No	No	No
Shakespeare	O471	Sepia litho portrait of Shakespeare	Intro 1964	Yes	Yes	Oval	No	No
Shells	O347	Black printed shells, hand coloured	Intro 1956	Yes	Yes			Rnd
Ships	O399	Aracan, Sindia & Princess Charlotte printed. & variation with enamel spots	Intro 1958	No	Yes	Oval	No	Rnd Oval Sqr
Shooting			1969, 72-77	Yes	Yes			
Sonata	O454		Intro 1962	No	Yes	Rnd	No	No
Summer Flowers	O444		1965,69, 72-3		Yes			
Sweet Peas	O296	Pink sweet peas hand painted by Kitty Blake	1938	No	Yes	No	No	No
Sylvia	O384	Early version of Woodland, floral spray in tones of blue, blue border	Intro 1958	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
Sylvia	Z2376	White	1961,65					
Torquay	O381 O382	Rose, rose bud & two narcissus in brown & cream, variation with sandlewood border	Intro 1958, 1961, 65, 69, 72-4	Yes	Yes	Oval	No	Rnd
Trianon	O452 O445	Printed flat gold circle with dots & central cornflower in circle	Intro 1962	No	Yes	No	Rnd	No
Tropical Fish	O367	Printed & hand enamelled six subjects, angel, trigger, snapper, surgeon, butterfly & round eyed surgeon	Intro 1957	No	No	No	No	Oval
Tropical Fish	Z2166		1955	Yes		Yes		
Tropical Flowers	Z1781		1955	Yes		Yes		
Valencia	O404	Col. litho, two large sprays of flowers, and sprigs for Dorchester Hotel	Intro 1959		Yes			
Versailles		Litho yellow border & central orange tree	1996-99	Yes				



Pattern name	Pattern number	Description	Dates recorded	Round tray 1 11cm	Round tray 2 9 cm	C. Stick holder oval & round	Cig. box, round, square	Coaster round, oval, square
Williamson's Flowers	O340	12 subjects printed & hand enamelled, also made in black, not coloured	Intro 1956					R.O.S.
Wine Connoisseur		Col. litho grapes, glasses & ice pail with bottle	1998-99	Yes	No	No		
Woodland	Z2710 O384	First called Sylvia from 1958, col. litho begonias, grey/blue border	1965, 69, 72-77	Yes	Yes	Oval		
Woodland Spray	O383	Col. litho begonias as woodland without border	1979-83	Yes				
Worcester Hop	Z2840	Col. litho hops & leaves	1969, 72-74	Yes	Yes	Oval		